MEMORANDUM

TO: Board of Supervisors DATE: January 12, 2021

FROM: Mike Dent SUBJECT: Adult and Family Services

Child Support Services Director Commission Membership

CC: Rvan Gruver

Health and Human Services Agency Director

The purpose of the Adult and Family Services Commission (AFSC) is to represent the community to the Board of Supervisors on issues regarding health and human services and the family interests of all Nevada County residents. Lindy Beatie has the knowledge and expertise to add value to the commission.

Ms. Beatie has previously served on the Adult and Family Services Commission for several years. Ms. Beatie has a degree in Public Relations and has worked with youth organizations in development and as nonprofit administration.

Ms. Beatie is involved in the Rotary through 49er Breakfast and Penn Valley Rotary. She has worked with the Grass Valley Downtown Association and the Rough and Ready Grange.

The AFSC recommends the appointment of Lindy Beatie to the Public Sector. Ms. Beatie received a majority vote of a quorum of the commission members for appointment to the Public Sector and ratification of this action is sought. The motion was made and accepted by the commission on January 12, 2021.

Thank you for your consideration.